Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full
name({s} and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company

The Blue Printing Company Limited

Company number

04446548

In the

In the High Court, Chancery Division, Companies

Court

(fuill name of court)

Court case number
1684 of 2012

We (a)

Anthony Murphy

Harnsons Business Recovery & Insolvency
(London) Limited

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

wWiD 7EQ

Paul Robert Boyle

Harnsons Business Recovery & Insolvency
{London) Limrted

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

W1D 7EQ

Adminsstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From

ToO

(b) 21 February 2013

(b) 6 August 2013

Signed

Dated

<
[m)
[+
o J
’—
< * II
> E. AZEFNABQ"
13 10/08/2013 156
COMPANIES HOUSE
*AZEAFATN
AZ6 07/08/2013 #26

COMPANIES HOUSE




140\

AW 1SONS

5 Apgust 2013 221 floor
SLUZPC/ 2401/ AM/PESDFICTTW 23 Snanesoury fvenue
Lonoon WiD 750

T 080 7317 9150
Companies Holse £ 0207317 9107
Mrowgt Way  |snio@namsons uk com
.all‘ll j W waww harmsons Uk com
CardiT
CFi4q 302
Jirectors
D R Sovle FlPa mipa FA3RY
A Murphy FICAEW FASRE
Dear Sirs

The Blue Printing Company Limited ( in Admunistrabion ) —* the Company *
Company Number: 04446948

I refer to the appointment of Anthony Murphy and Paul Boyle as Joint Admunistrators of the Company on 21
February 2012

Piease find enclosed the following, for filing in respect of the Company

1, The Jownt Admimstrators’ final progress report to credifors, pursuant to Rules 247 & 2110 of the
Insolvency Ruies 1986 ( as amended )

2 Form 2.25B — Nobce of Move from Admunistrabion to Dissolubon

3. Form 2 24B(CH} ~ Adminisirators’ progress report

Should you have any guenes, please contact this oifice

Yours farthfully
For and on behalf of
The Blue Prnigoing Company bimited

The Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal habiiity. The affairs, business and property of the
Company are being managed by the Joint Admimstrators, Ainthony Murphy and Paul Boyle,

PF boyle & B RIOMSES 12 827 &c £ Leenses Insdivensy braztnone Dy Me insobendy bactrionz s Assalisuon Numbe 33277
£ MUY 5 B PMONSED I AT e & Lirenses sobency Brssonone © Te Insitute of Thatiere A210uTans in Snganc ans Vales twmoz O0E7.15
=3 P3578 D_singss kecoven 3Nz Irsovensy Limites Regsieres (= Zn@dnc’ 810 wales unox Hamoer 7711104 kegsteren Dice & 50Bie (oo So.tmanotor Sree keading RTH 2030

. 3rsiol < Deroy - Herefora .lonoon . Manches:zy - Peaaing . Swanses - Worceser




Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
imformation 0 the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contaci you if there 1s a guery on the
form

The contact information that you give
wiil be visible to searchers of the
public record

" Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrators’ progress report
Name of Company Company numbsar
The Blue Printing Company Limited 04445048
In the Court case number
In the High Court, Chancery Division, Companies 1684 of 2012
Court
{rull name of zourt)

(a) Insert full We (a)

name(s) anc Anthony Murphy Paul Robert Boyle

address(es} of Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency Harnsons Business Recovery & Insolvency
{London) Limited (London) Liruted

¢ istrator(s) 4th Floor 4th Floor
25 Shaftesbury Avenue 25 Shaftesbury Avenue
London London
W1D 7EQ WiD 7EQ
Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From To

(b) insert date (b) 21 February 2013 (b) 6 August 2013

:A /
Sighed f
nistrator
Dated é/g/ 'g
. W,

Anthony Murphy

Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited
4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London
W1D 7EQ

0207 317 9160
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it {o the
Regstrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Sofiware Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Liruted, Glasgow, Scotland




.........

Rule 2.118

(2) Insert full
name(s) and

,
suaress(es) of
adminsirator(s)

{o) Inser name and
address of
registerss ofiice of
company

(c) Inser date of
appointment
(&) Insert name of

appiican/appointor

Thz 'nsolvency Act 1333

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.3533

358

Namz of Company

Tn= Blua Priniing Company Limi2d

Comoany numosr

04443348

In s
in tn2 High Court, Chancery Division,
Companizs Court

(full hamez of cour)

Court c2s2 numbsaer
1584 pf 2012

We (&) Anthony Murphy

Harmsons Business Recovery & Insolvancy
{London) Limited

4th rloor

25 Snaftesbury Avenue

London

W1D 7EQ

Paul Robert Boyle
Harnisons Businass Raecovery & Insolvency
{London) Limsed
th Floor
25 Shaftesbury Avanue
London
W1D 7EQ

having been appointed Administrators of (b} The Blue Printing Company Limited, C/o Harnsons
Business Recovery & Insolvency ( London ) Limited, 4" Floor, 25 Shafiesbury Avenue, London,

W1D 7EQ

on (c) 21 February 2012 by (d) Pulse Cashilow Finance Limited

hereby give notce that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 1o the Insolvency Act 1586

apply and

attach a copy of the final progre i

Signed ‘MA{ ;
Dated YT [

I 1=

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
ynformation 1n the bex opposite but
you do, it will heip Companies House fo
contact you if there 15 @ query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

pubiic record

D e
T

Antnony Murphy

Hamsons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited
4th Floor

25 Shafiesbury Avenue

London
wWiD 7EQ

D207 317 9180
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House recept date barcode

When you have completed and signea thus form, please send 1 to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Compar -s House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Ce rdiff

___Spfware Sunplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Lnited, Giasgow, Sootand




The Blue Printing Company Limited and
Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in
Admintstration ) - " the Companies "

Final Progress Report to Creditors
pursuant to Rules 2,47 & 2.110 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 ( as amended )

Gl




The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited { both in Administration ) - " the
Companies "
Final Progress Report to Creditors

CONTENTS
1 Glossary
2 Introduction
3 Purpose of the Administrabons
4 Progress of the Administrations
5 Joint Admurustrators” Remuneration & Disbursements
- 6 Statements of Affairs
k 7 Creditors
8 Joint Admintstrators” Proposals
9, Conclusion of Administrations
L
Appendices
I Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts and Payments
il Schedule of the Joint Admimstrators’ Time Costs

111 Detalled Narrative of the Joint Administrators’ Time Costs

v Statutory Forms and Notices




The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in Administration ) - " the
Companies "
Final Progress Report to Creditors

1.

21

22

23

24

31

32

GLOSSARY

Administrators Anthony Murphy and Paul Robert Boyle of Harnsons Business Recovery
& Insolvency ( London ) bimited ( ™ Harmsons ” ), 4th Floor, 25
Shaftesbury Avenue, London, W1D 7EQ

Appointor Pulse Cashflow Finance Limited (™ Pulse ” }, tevel 3, Belvedere, Basing
View, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG21 4HG

Companes The Blue Printing Company Limited (™ BPC ")
Blue Printing Group Limited (™ BPG ")

Administration Apphcations The Notices of Appomntment of an Administrator by holder of a

qualifying floating charge were filed at the High Court of Justce,
Chancery Divtsion, Companies Court on 21 February 2012 and allocated
Court Numbers 1684 of 2012 and 1683 of 2012, for BPC and BPG
respectively
The references I1n this report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act 1986 and the
Insolvency Rules 1986 { as amended )
INTRODUCTION
Paul Boyle and 1, both of Harnsons, were appointed as Jont Administrators of the Companies on 21
February 2012 upon the filing of Notices of Appointment of an Administrator by holder of qualifying
floating charge, Pulse, in accordance with Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986
As required under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986, the consent of the Qualifying Floatng
Chargehoider, Pulse, was sought and granted to extend the proceedings a further six months to 20 August
2013

Please be advised that, pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the Joint Administrators are being exercised by erther or both of the Administrators

In accordance with Rule 2 47 and 2 110, the Administrators now provide their final progress report to
creditors  This should be read In conjunction with previous reports to creditors
PURPOSE OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

The purpose of an administration, In accordance with Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 15

{a) to rescue the Company as a going concern, or

(b) to achieve a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company
were wound up ( without first being 1in Administration ), or

(c) to realise property In order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

It 1s the Administrators’ optnion that part {c) of the hierarchical objectives has been achieved




The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in Administration ) - " the
Companies "
Final Progress Report to Creditors

41

42

43

4.4

45

46

47

48

49

410

411

412

413

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

Rece'bts and Payments Account

Attached at Appendix 115 a summary of the Joint Administrators’ recetpts and payments account for BPC
and BPG from the date of the Administrators’ appointment on 21 February 2012 to date No Statement of
Affairs ( “ SofA ” ) comparatives have been included on the receipts and payments accounts as the
directors have not provided an SofA

The following matters have been progressed since the Administrators’ last progress report

Receipts

Book Debts

As at the date of appointment, the books and records of the Companies showed outstanding book debts
totaling £1,693,885 ( the gross sales ledger totalled £2,191,266 when the ledger was taken on by Pulse )

As reported previously, the Companies’ book debts were assigned to Pulse Pulse collected the Companies’
book debts under the terms of the assignment

Book debts totalling £1,206,643 have been collected by Pulse Pulse has adwvised that collections have
been exhausted, and accordingly, the remainder of the ledger 1s uncollectable Realisations have been
insufficient 1n order to discharge Pulse’s management charges and collechon costs

£722 was received directly by the Administrators  This particular book debt was not subject to Pulse's
assignment, and therefore, was due to the Companies

Other Receipts

£7,500 has been reahsed with reference to the sales orders transferred to Essex Web in February 2012
Thus s the full, agreed amount

Pulse has made a contribution of £54,748 across the two estates, in order to partially defray some of the
outstanding administration costs

A VAT refund of approximately £4,630 has been obtained 1n respect of collection charges apphed by Pulse

£1,495 has been realtsed from the sale ( by our agents ) of the interest in plant and machinery, consisting
of two BPC battery forklift trucks

Bank Interest of £29 and £7 has been received in relabon to BPG and BPC respectively.
£1,424 has been recetved relabng to insurance refunds, utility refunds and congestion charge refunds
Payments

Attached at Appendix I 1s a summary of the Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments




The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in Administration ) - " the
Companies "
Final Progress Report to Creditors

4 14

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

61

The payments are, 1 the main, self-explanatory Please see the Administrators’ previous reports o
creditors for full details of the payments made Should you have any quenes in relation to the payments,
please contact this office

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), the Joint Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements has been
agreed with the secured creditor of the Companies, Pulse

Attached at Appendix II 1s a schedule of the Joint Administrators’ tme costs from the date of the
Administrators’ appointment on 21 February 2012 to date, and for the period 21 February 2013 to date,
prepared in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 9 (“SiP9")

From the date of the Administrators’ appointment (1 21 February 2012 to date, the Administrators’ time
costs total £75,080, excluding pre-appointment time costs, representing 465 hours at an average charge
out rate of £161 per hour Time costs In the period total £7,172, representing 49 hours at an average
charge out rate of £146 per hour Please see Appendix III for a detailed narrative of work undertaken
since appointment

Fees of £49,050 have been drawn by the Administrators
Pre-Administration Fees

The Administrators’ pre-appointment time costs totalled some £8,895 This has been patrd in full with
consent of the Companies’ secured creditor, Pulse

Request for Information and Chalienge

Under Rule 2 48A, creditors have a nght to request further information  If, within 21 days of receipt of
this progress report, a secured creditor, an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value
of the unsecured creditors ( including that creditor ), or an unsecured creditor with the permission of the
court, makes a request in writing to the Joint Administrators for further information about remuneration or
expenses ( other than pre-administration costs ), the Joint Adminisirators must comply within 14 days of
receipt of the request

Under Rule 2 109, any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with erther the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors ( including that creditor ) or the permussion of the court, may
apply to the court for an order In relabion to the remuneration or expenses

STATEMENTS OF AFFAIRS
In accordance with Paragraph 47(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Companies’ directors

have been asked to provide the Administrators with an SofA as at 21 February 2012, which has not been
provided




T T R
T

The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in Administration ) - " the

Compa

nies "

Final Progress Report to Creditors

7.

71

72

73

74

8.1

CREDITORS
Secured Creditor

As reported previously, debentures in favour of Pulse, conferring fixed and floating charges over all
property and assets of the Companies, were created

Pulse has suffered a shortfall on collections, once outstanding management charges and collecbon costs
were applied

Preferential Creditors

Asset realisations in the admimstration have been insufficient to enable a dividend distribution to be paid to
the preferential creditors of the Comparies

Unsecured Creditors

Asset realisations in the administration have been nsufficient to enable a dividend distribution to be paid to
the unsecured creditors of the Companies

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS
The following proposals were deemed to have been approved on 27 April 2012

1. Should the Joint Administrators believe that it 1s approprate to do so, and / or beneficial to
realisabons, and / or in satisfachon of the sums due to the secured creditor, that the Joint
Admimistrators be authonsed to extend the term of office for 6 months from the automatic end date of
the admiristrabion in accordance with Paragraph 76(2) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

2 If it becomes likely that there are sufficient assets available to enable a distribution to the unsecured
creditors then 1t 1s proposed that the Joint Administrators be permitted to conclude the Administration
and place the Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation 1n accordance with Paragraph 83(1) of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and that Anthony Murphy and Paul Boyle be appointed Joint
Liquidators On appointment, any act required or authorsed to be done by the Liguidators can be done
by either one of the proposed Joint Liquidators In accordance with Paragraph 83(7)(a) and Rule
2 117A{2)(b), creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the
nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are accepted

3 If the Joint Administrators consider it appropriate, once realisations have been made they may, in the
\nterests of creditors, consider an alternative process for distnbution such as an applicabon to Court
for permission to make a distnbution to unsecured creditors within the Admimistrabion pursuant to
Paragraph 65 of Schedule 81 of the Insolvency Act 1986 Should this course of action be considered
appropriate, the Joint Administrators be permitted to conclude the admimistration In accordance with
Paragraph BO or 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

4 If the Joint Administrators consider it appropriate, once realisations have been made they may in the
Interests of creditors consider an alternative process for distribution such as a Company Voluntary
Arrangement or by way of Compulsory Liquidation.

5 If there are insufficient assets avallable to enable a distnbution to the unsecured crec.tors, the Joint
Administrators shall conciude the administration pursuant to Paragraph B84 of Schedule Bl to the




The Blue Printing Company Limited and Blue Printing Group Limited ( both in Admunistration ) - " the
Companies "
Final Progress Report to Creditors
Insolvency Act 1985, mowving from Administration to dissoluton This will be carred out once all
matters have been finalised

& If there are insufficent funds available to make a distnbution to unsecured creditors and a creditor
indicates Its written mtention to petibon for the winding up of the Comparies or provides a written
request that the Companies be placed into compulsory winding up for the purpose of the Official
Receiver conducting an invesbgation, the Joint Admumistrators are granted authority to exit the
administrabon under Paragraph 80 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 thereby creating the
opportunity for a creditor to petition for a compulsory winding up order

7 In accordance with Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Jomt Administrators
are discharged from any liability with regards to the Companies and granted therr release from office
when the proceedings come to an end and upon the filing of the approprate dotumentation at
Companies House

8 The Joint Administrators will seek approval of their pre-appointment and post-appointment fees from
the secured creditors

82 A creditors’ committee was not formed.

9. CONCLUSION OF ADMINISTRATIONS

91 The administrabons will now be concluded pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act
1986, by mowving from administration to dissolution Form 2 358, Notice of Move from Admiristration to
Dissolution, has been filed at Companies House.

92 Should you have any queries in relation to this report, please do not hesitate to contact this office




APPENDIX I

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ SUMMARY OF

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS




Blue Printing Group Limited
( in Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
21 February 2012 to 6 August 2013

RECEIPTS From 21/2/2013 From 21/2/2012
To 16/7/2013 To 16/7/2013
Work in Progress 6,750.00 7,500.00
Book Debts Ni} 722 48
Cash at Bank 563 59 563 59
Contribution to costs Nil 45,118.08
Bank Interest Gross 962 29 65
VAT Refund 690 50 4,630 39
801371 58,564.11

PAYMENTS
Bordereaux Nit (30 00)
Administrators' Fees (29,390.35) (39,133.10)
Administrators’ Pre-Appomntment Fees Nil (8,654 00)
Search costs (2 00) (10 00)
Agents'/valuers' Fees Nil (7,620 00)
Legal Fees (500 00) {3,000.00)
Travel Expenses Nl (53 83)
Statutory Advertising Nt (63 18)
(29,892 335) (58,564.11)

REPRESENTED BY

Nil




The Blue Printing Company Limited
( in Administration )

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

21 February 2012 to 6 August 2013

RECEIPTS

Plant & Machinery
Insurance Refund
Contnbution to Costs
Utility Refund

Bank Interest Gross
Congestion Charge Refund

PAYMENTS

Bordereaux

Admurustrators’ Fees

Administrators' Pre-Appointment Fees
Search Costs

Agents'/Valuers' Fees

Trave! Expenses

Storage Costs

Re-Direction of Mail

Statutory Advertising

REPRESENTED BY

From 21/2/2013
To 16/7/2013

Nil

Nil
9,630.00
Nil

274

Nif

9,632 74

Ntl

{7,784 75)
{240 50)
Nil

Nii

Nil

Nt

Nil

Nil

(8,025 25)

From 21/2/2012
To 16/7/2013

1,495 00
12,17
5,630 00
1,190 97
754
221.00

12,556.68

(30.00)
(9,917 27)
(240 50)
{7 00}
(1,495 00)
(50.50)
(633.23)
(120 00)
(63.18)

(12,556.68)




APPENDIX ]I

SCHEDULE OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' TIME COSTS




e
T

c

R o S e RN SR S ey

ey

BLUE PRINTING GROUP LIMITED AND THE BLUE PRINTING COMPANY ( BOTH iN ADMINISTRATION |

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' TIME COST PERIOD FOR THE PERIOD 21 FEBRUARY 2013 TO 1 AUGUST 2013

HARRISONS BUSINESS RECOVERY & INSOLVENCY ( LONDON } LIMITED

SIP 9 TIME SUMMARY

Hours
S.rl:rsks:ﬁ::t:: o Director Manager Eg;;j;:;’; A?J?:::fs’::; Towlhours{ OO c“é hoﬁ;;r:agt:e:
Administration anhd Planning ooe 000 -R¢ld] 2140 2840 4 154 50 141 3
investigations 000 000 1560 000 150 307 50 205 00
Realisations of assets 000 000 380 ooo 380 77920 205 00
Creditors 000 000 180 12 50 14 30 1931 50 135 07
Total hours and costs oo 000 1510 33 8¢ 49 00 7,172 50 146 3B




S

BLUE PRINTING GROUP LIMITED AND THE BLUE PRINTING COMPANY ( BOTH IN ADMINISTRATION }

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST PERIOD FROM 21 FEBRUARY 2012 TO 1 AUGUST 2013

HARRISONS BUSINESS RECOVERY & INSOLVENCY { LONDON ) LIMITED

SIP 8§ TIME SUMMARY

Hours
orec]  tmga) Otr sl emens s pon| T sy
Admurustration and Flanning 11 00 4 80 88 B0 14510 249 60 35,085 50 142 76
investigattans 000 000 390 27 40 3130 4,206 50 134 39
Realisatons of assets 750 850 23 80 040 3230 788200 244 02
Creditors 540 g 60 g5 90 40 00 151 90 27 896 50 183865
Total hours and costs 24 90 1500 21230 212 90 46510 75,080 50 151 43




SEMETAns ane s e s s T T R S i SR,
o e SRt wanns, T — -

A s TN EERT

T

o e e
R

APPENDIX 111

DETAILED NARRATIVE OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COSTS




Administration:

Company searches

Coliating nformation regarding the Companies

Filing

Cashienng and opeming case bank accounts.

Case reviews, file reviews and internal correspondence and meetings regarding case
progress

Maintenance of records

Completion, review and approval of case checklists and diary

Liaising with the directors

VAT reclaims.

Arranging insurance

Pensions search and checklist

Case set up, bonding and bond reviews

Site visits and collection of books and records

Requesting SofA from directors, and preparation of an estimated SofA
Correspondence to the Companies’ solicitors, bankers and accountants.
Correspondence with the Companies’ bookkeeper

Press release

Re-direction of mall

Bank account reconciliations.

Creditors and Employees:

Appointment notification

Entering creditor and employee information

Updating creditors’ details.

Reviewing creditors’ claims

Completion of Confirmation of Debt questionnaires for credit insurers.
Correspondence with creditors

Dealing with trade creditors’ queries

Dealing with lease creditors’ queres

Dealing with quenes from utility providers.

Dealing with retention of title claims

Correspondence with employees and answering queries

Correspondence and liaising with Pulse

Meetings with Pulse.

Dealing with potential retention of title claims.

Arranging collection of leased equipment

Liaising with the fandlord of the Companies’ premises.

Liaising with employees regarding arrears of wages and redundancy payment
Liaising with the directors regarding employees’ detatls and resolving discrepancies
Distribution of RP1 Forms to empioyees

Completion of RP14 and RP14A Forms and submission to the Redundancy Payments
Office.

Liatsing with the Redundancy Payments Office.

Completion of unemployment claim forms for employees

Liaising with HM Revenue & Customs

Liaising with HSBC Bank Plc

Statutory:

Letters regarding Sof# and directors’ questionnaire, and chasing the same
Preparation, review,  sproval and distribution of the proposals and deemed approval.
Preparation, review, approval and distribution of the progress report

Liatsing with Pulse regarding the extension of the administration.




T er SR enS GOGenG T SGT T TEom TS smmmsmemsmeenn o s

O B bl A B o7 o e Ay )

Extending the admimistration and preparation, Feview, approval and distribubon of the
second progress report.

Filing forms at Companies House and Court

Post appointment formalities

Liatsing with HM Revenue & Customs and Haslers Chartered Accountants and Business
Advisers regarding the potential conversion of the administration to hguidation

Asset Realisations:

Liaising with Essex Web regarding the transfer of sales orders.
Arranging transfer of funds

Lialsing with the directors of Essex Web regarding payment terms.
Liaising with Pulse regarding the book debt position.

Monitoring the book debt position

Liatsing with debtors.

Liaising with Pulse regarding the contribution to costs

Dealing with potentiat refunds

Liaising with interested parties

Liaising with the Administrators’ valuation agents.

Investigation:

Review of the Company's records.
Investigating the affairs of the Company, and the conduct of the directors
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 requirements




APPENDIX IV

STATUTORY FORMS
AND

NOTICES




Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

& nustrator(s)

() Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company

The Blue Printing Company Limited

Company number

04446948

in the
In the High Court, Chancery Division, Companies

Court
(full name of court)

Court case number
1684 of 2012

We (a)

Anthony Murphy

Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency
(London) Limited

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

W1D 7EQ

Paul Robert Boyle

Harnsons Business Recovery & Insolvency
{London) Limited

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

WiD 7EQ

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the perniod

From

To

(b) 21 February 2013

T {]

{b) 6 August 2013

Signed

7
- ¢ w

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

et ey B Ta—

*A2EFNATK*
A13 10/08/2013 #151
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.47

{a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of

2~ nistrator(s)

(b} Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company

Blue Printing Group Limited

Company number

06318955

In the Court case number
In the High Court, Chancery Division, Companies 1683 of 2012
Court

{full name of court)
We (a)

Anthony Murphy

Harnisons Busmness Recovery & Insolvency
{Londeon) Limited

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

W1D 7EQ

Paul Robert Boyle

Harnsons Business Recovery & Insolvency
(London) Limited

4th Fioor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

wWiD 7EQ

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

TO

(b) 21 February 2013

(b) 6 August 2013

Signed

Dated

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow, Scotland

SATURDAY

*AZEFNATC* -
A13 10/08/2013 #150
COMPANIES HOUSE




Ru!e 2.47

{a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of

administrator(s)

(b} Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B(CH)

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company

Blue Printing Group Limited

Company number

06318955

In the Court case number
In the High Court, Chancery Division, Companies 1683 of 2012
Court

{full name of court)
We (a)

Anthony Murphy

Harrisons Business Recovery & Insclvency

(London) Limited
4th Floor
25 Shaftesbury Avenue
London
. WI1D 7EQ

Paul Robert Boyle

Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency
{London) Limited

4th Floor

25 Shaftesbury Avenue

London

WI1D 7EQ

Adrmiristrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

(b) 21 February 2013

7

{b) 6 August 2013

/7%

Signed
mipsrator .
Dated 6/ L /13
\
Contact Details,
You do not have to give any contact Anthony Murphy
infoermation in the box opposite but If Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited
you d” i h Floor
con Shaftesbury Avenue
fori ndon
1D 7EQ
T 0207 317 9160
W Number DX Exchange
pL ~A2EFNASG"
A13 10/08/2013 #155
COMPANIES HOUSE When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
“AZEAFAVF" Registrar of Companies at -
c A6 07/08/2013 g34 Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




